6 x 1,3km - M60-V

1 12 Mikkelin Hiihtajat M60 M60-v 25:32.2
Leg Bib  Racer Leg time / Rank Behind  Race time / Rank Behind
1 12 Esko Hénninen 4:02.8 1 - 4:02.8 1 -
2 12 Seppo Hurri 4:20.6 1 - 8:23.4 1 -
3 12 Esko Hénninen 4:06.9 1 - 12:30.3 1 -
4 12 Seppo Hurri 4:27.8 1 - 16:58.1 1 -
5 12 Esko Héanninen 4:07.6 1 - 21:05.7 1 -
6 12 Seppo Hurri 4:26.6 1 - 25:32.3 1 -

6 x 1,3km - MYL-V

1 14 Juvan Urheilijat MYL MYL-V 20:51.0
Leg Bib  Racer Leg time / Rank Behind  Race time / Rank Behind
1 14 Erno Kantanen 3:25.8 1 - 3:25.8 1 -
2 14 Jari Turtiainen 3:31.0 1 - 6:56.8 1 -
3 14 Erno Kantanen 3:31.7 1 - 10:28.5 1 -
4 14 Jari Turtiainen 3:29.5 1 - 13:58.0 1 -
5 14 Erno Kantanen 3:20.9 1 - 17:18.9 1 -
6 14 Jari Turtiainen 3:32.1 1 - 20:51.0 1 -

6 x 1,3km - N20-V

1 13 Pieksdmaen Veikot N20 N20-v 26:31.9
Leg Bib  Racer Leg time / Rank Behind  Race time / Rank Behind
1 13 Saana Kinnunen 4:15.0 1 - 4:15.0 1 -
2 13 Isla Kinnunen 4:32.6 1 - 8:47.6 1 -
3 13 Saana Kinnunen 4:16.9 1 - 13:04.5 1 -
4 13 Isla Kinnunen 4:36.0 1 - 17:40.5 1 -
5 13 Saana Kinnunen 4:17.9 1 - 21:58.4 1 -
6 13 Isla Kinnunen 4:33.4 1 - 26:31.8 1 -

6 x 1km - M12-V

Difference
1 4 Mikkelin hiihtéjat/Pieksamaen Veikot M12 M12-v 19:56.7 -
Leg Bib  Racer Leg time / Rank Behind  Race time / Rank Behind
1 4 Aatu Kauhanen 3:01.1 1 - 3:01.1 1 -
2 4 Paulus Kinnunen 3:30.9 2 +0:16.7 6:32.0 1 -
3 4 Aatu Kauhanen 3:08.6 1 - 9:40.6 1 -
4 4 Paulus Kinnunen 3:34.8 2 +0:11.4 13:15.4 1 -
5 4 Aatu Kauhanen 3:08.9 1 - 16:24.3 1 -
6 4 Paulus Kinnunen 3:32.4 2 +0:15.7 19:56.7 1 -
2 3 Joensuun Kataja M12 M12-v 20:16.9 +0:20.2
Leg Bib  Racer Leg time / Rank Behind  Race time / Rank Behind
1 3 Juuso Juvonen 3:234 2 +0:22.3 3:234 2 +0:22.3
2 3 Peetu Rummukainen 3:14.2 1 - 6:37.6 2 +0:05.6
3 3 Juuso Juvonen 3:29.7 2 +0:21.1 10:07.3 2 +0:26.7
4 3 Peetu Rummukainen 3:23.4 1 - 13:30.7 2 +0:15.3
5 3 Juuso Juvonen 3:29.4 2 +0:20.5 17:00.1 2 +0:35.8
6 3 Peetu Rummukainen 3:16.7 1 - 20:16.8 2 +0:20.1



6 x 1km - M14-V

6 x 1km - M16-V

6 x 1km - N12-V

6 x 1km - N14-V

Juvan Urheilijat M12 M12-v 24:35.7
Leg Bib  Racer Leg time / Rank Behind  Race time / Rank Behind
1 2 Aleksi Ehrnrooth 3:27.5 3 +0:26.4 3:27.5 3 +0:26.4
2 2 Sauli Miettinen 4:36.7 3 +1:22.5 8:04.2 3 +1:32.2
3 2 Aleksi Ehrnrooth 3:37.3 3 +0:28.7 11:41.5 3 +2:00.9
4 2 Sauli Miettinen 4:41.8 3 +1:18.4 16:23.3 3 +3:07.9
5 2 Aleksi Ehrnrooth 3:36.0 3 +0:27.1 19:59.3 3 +3:35.0
6 2 Sauli Miettinen 4:36.4 3 +1:19.7 24:35.7 3 +4:39.0
Pieksémaéen Veikot M14 M14-v 19:25.4
Leg Bib __ Racer Leg time / Rank Behind  Race time / Rank Behind
1 7 Sampo Heinonen 3:06.2 1 - 3:06.2 1 -
2 7 Valto Savolainen 3:15.9 1 - 6:22.1 1 -
3 7 Sampo Heinonen 3:14.9 1 - 9:37.0 1 -
4 7 Valto Savolainen 3:09.1 1 - 12:46.1 1 -
5 7 Sampo Heinonen 3:20.7 1 - 16:06.8 1 -
6 7 Valto Savolainen 3:18.5 1 - 19:25.3 1 -
Kangasniemen Kalske M16 M16-v 16:49.3
Leg Bib  Racer Leg time / Rank Behind  Race time / Rank Behind
1 1" Paavo Ukkonen 2:41.5 1 - 2:41.5 1 -
2 1" Eetu Vesanen 2:59.3 1 - 5:40.8 1 -
3 " Paavo Ukkonen 2:39.6 1 - 8:20.4 1 -
4 1 Eetu Vesanen 2:48.7 1 - 11:09.1 1 -
5 1 Paavo Ukkonen 2:46.6 1 - 13:55.7 1 -
6 1 Eetu Vesanen 2:53.5 1 - 16:49.2 1 -
Pieksaméen Veikot N12 N12-v 22:35.2
Leg Bib  Racer Leg time / Rank Behind  Race time / Rank Behind
1 1 Ella Neuvonen 3:42.9 1 - 3:42.9 1 -
2 1 Louna Savolainen 3:33.6 1 - 7:16.5 1 -
3 1 Ella Neuvonen 3:55.7 1 - 11:12.2 1 -
4 1 Louna Savolainen 3:48.8 1 - 15:01.0 1 -
5 1 Ella Neuvonen 3:53.3 1 - 18:54.3 1 -
6 1 Louna Savolainen 3:40.9 1 - 22:35.2 1 -
Keriméen Urheilijat N14 N14-v 19:26.9
Leg Bib  Racer Leg time / Rank Behind Race time / Rank Behind
1 5 Netta Paloheimo 3:09.6 1 - 3:09.6 1 -
2 5 Maija Mutikainen 3:07.7 1 - 6:17.3 1 -
3 5 Netta Paloheimo 3:18.7 1 - 9:36.0 1 -
4 5 Maija Mutikainen 3:13.5 1 - 12:49.5 1 -

+4:39.0

Difference



6 x 1km - N16-V

1 8
2 10
3 9

Savonlinnan Hiihtoseura N14

Netta Paloheimo

Maija Mutikainen

3:24.5
3:12.9

N14-v

2 +0:00.3

16:14.0
19:26.9 1

19:35.9

Leg Bib _ Racer Leg time / Rank Behind _ Race time / Rank Behind
1 6 Lotta Lindholm 3:12.0 2 +0:02.4 3:12.0 2 +0:02.4
2 6 Eevi Saksman 3:07.8 2 +0:00.1 6:19.8 2 +0:02.5
3 6 Lotta Lindholm 3:21.6 2 +0:02.9 9:41.4 2 +0:05.4
4 6 Eevi Saksman 3:14.0 2 +0:00.5 12:55.4 2 +0:05.9
5 6 Lotta Lindholm 3:27.9 2 +0:03.4 16:23.3 2 +0:09.3
6 6 Eevi Saksman 3:12.6 1 - 19:35.9 2 +0:09.0
Savonlinnan Hiihtoseura/Rantasalmen Urhe N16-v 17:21.7
Leg Bib __ Racer Leg time / Rank Behind _ Race time / Rank Behind
1 8 Ella-Sofia Kaiponen 2:44.5 2 +0:01.1 2:44.5 2 +0:01.1
2 8 Silja Himanen 2:59.0 1 - 5:43.5 1 -
3 8 Ella-Sofia Kaiponen 2:51.9 1 - 8:35.4 1 -
4 8 Silja Himanen 2:54.8 1 - 11:30.2 1 -
5 8 Ella-Sofia Kaiponen 2:56.5 2 +0:00.4 14:26.7 1 -
6 8 Silja Himanen 2:55.1 1 - 17:21.8 1 -
Rantasalmen Urheilijat N16 N16-v 17:37.4
Leg Bib  Racer Leg time / Rank Behind  Race time / Rank Behind
1 10  Isla Mahonen 2:43.4 1 - 2:43.4 1 -
2 10  Janna-Julia Tileaus 3:01.1 2 +0:02.1 5:44.5 2 +0:01.0
3 10 Isla Ma@honen 2:51.9 1 - 8:36.4 2 +0:01.0
4 10  Janna-Julia Tileaus 3:01.8 2 +0:07.0 11:38.2 2 +0:08.0
5 10 Isla M&honen 2:56.1 1 - 14:34.3 2 +0:07.6
6 10 Janna-Julia Tileaus 3:03.1 2 +0:08.0 17:37.4 2 +0:15.6
Kangasniemen Kalske/Juvan Urheil N16/N18 N16-v 18:53.8
Leg Bib  Racer Leg time / Rank Behind  Race time / Rank Behind
1 9 Jenna Ravolainen 2:49.3 3 +0:05.9 2:49.3 3 +0:05.9
2 9 Oosa Kantanen 3:12.4 3 +0:13.4 6:01.7 3 +0:18.2
3 9 Jenna Ravolainen 3:06.5 3 +0:14.6 9:08.2 3 +0:32.8
4 9 Oosa Kantanen 3:18.8 3 +0:24.0 12:27.0 3 +0:56.8
5 9 Jenna Ravolainen 3:12.1 3 +0:16.0 15:39.1 3 +1:12.4
6 9 Oosa Kantanen 3:14.8 3 +0:19.7 18:53.9 3 +1:32.1

+0:09.0

Difference

+0:15.7

+1:32.1





